INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY

Council

Distr. GENERAL



ISBA/5/C/10 26 August 1999

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Fifth session Kingston, Jamaica 9-27 August 1999

DECISION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY

CONCERNING THE DRAFT FINANCIAL REGULATIONS

OF THE INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY

The Council of the International Seabed Authority,

Taking into account the recommendations of the Finance Committee,

- 1. <u>Decides</u> to adopt and apply provisionally, pending approval by the Assembly, the draft financial regulations of the Authority, contained in document ISBA/5/C/L.3 of 19 August 1999;
 - 2. Recommends that the Assembly approve the financial regulations.

57th meeting 26 August 1999
